
6036 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 15 SEPTEMBER, 1925.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1925—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN
CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the week ended
12th September, 1925.

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).
Outbreaks reported

by the Local
Authorities.

ENGLAND.
Derby

TOTAL

No.
1

1

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended 12th Sept.,
1925

Corresponding f }®$*
week in j Jjg

Total for 37 weeks 1925

Corresponding f }j||*
period in \ ̂

Anthrax.

&
H

8 4>11
0

No.

7

12
15
5

516

507
519
371

c$

Is

•3
.8

<1

No.

10

16
19
5

601

602
599
429

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

Q
g

_M T^

§ 0

1*
0

No.

3
23

25

1,472
82

1,125

*O li A.* g 8
^s«
2 pc3

a I*
"i-5"0 •
§ « 8.2•g d O.-3

-1

No.

152
2,690

2,047

85,562
6,690

54,940

Glanders
(including
Farcy).§t

H
S,-3
S4 00
S <D

by
 

th
e

A
ut

ho
ri

ti

O

No.

...

2

1
7
2

•e
1
.3•s

'3
-t!

No.

...

2

1
14
2

Parasitic
Mange.§

i§
I3,s «

by
 

th
e

A
ut

ho
ri

ti

O

No.

5

2
8
5

450

557
666
856

«

m

"§
JS

"3•5
No.

7

2
'12
11

726

817
950

1,225

Rabies.

Cases
Confirmed.

t
Q
No.

...

...

"i

a
Ti
E

J3
O

No.

...

...

Sheep
Scab.

"O l~t

&* .
£ 0}

ut
br

ea
ks

by
 

th
e

A
ut

ho
ri

ti
O

No.

1

1
2
5

386

325
368
431

Swine
Fever.

a
•8
1

0 •**-
CD

^3 r^y
§ 09

^1SjCD

O

No.

24

24
38
29

1,060

1,052
1,377

878

0

1

S•5
co

No.

12

14
28
8

405

319
599
337

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.
* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the

city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.
t Including1 outbreaks in recently imported animals.

SHEEP SCAB MOVEMENT AREAS.

The following Areas are now " Movement Areas " for the purposes of Part I of the
Sheep (Double Dipping) Order of 1920 :—

An Area comprising such parts of the
administrative counties of Chester, Derby,
Lancaster, and the West Riding of Yorkshire,
and such parts of the county boroughs of
Halifax, Huddersfield and Sheffield as lie
within the following boundary, namely:—
Commencing at a point in the boundary
between the counties of Derby and Chester
where the River Goyt intersects the road from
Macclesfield to Buxton at Moss House, pro-
ceeding thence in ah easterly direction along
the northern side of that road by Goyt's Moss
Farm and Clough House to St. John's Road,

Buxton, thence along the northern side of that
road to the junction of Station Road with The
Quadrant, thence along the northern sides of
The Quadrant and Spring Gardens to the River
Wye, thence southerly and westerly along the
course of that river to the footbridge at Upper-
dale, thence in a south-easterly direction along
the north-eastern side of the road through
Upperdale to the junction of Castlegate Lane
with Ashford Lane and the road to Hassop at
Headstone Head, thence southerly along the
eastern side of the main road to Ashford to the
point where that road crosses the London Mid-


