DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1925—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the week ended 12th September, 1925.

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).											Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.		
Derby	***		•••	EN	GLAN	D. 	•••	•••	•••	•••	No. 1		
			Тота	ը	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		1		

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§†		Parasitic Mange,§		Rabies.		Sheep Scab.		vine ver.
Period.	s con- attacked.		-gop-	slaught'rd used or ex- to infec-	reported Local		Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Cares Confirmed.		reported Local	-noo	tered.
	Outbreaks coffrmed.	# C 2 M		Outbreaks re by the Authorities	Dogs.				Other Animals.	Outbreaks reby the Authorities	Outbreaks or firmed.	Swine slanghtered.	
Week ended 12th Sept.,	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
1925	7	10	•••			•••	5	7	•••	•••	1	24	12
$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Corresponding} \\ \textbf{week in} \end{array} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1924 \\ 1923 \\ 1922 \end{array} \right.$	12 15 5	16 19 5	3 23 	152 2,690			2 8 5	12 11		•••	1 2 5	24 38 29	14 28 8
Total for 37 weeks 1925	516	601	25	2,047	2	2	450	726		•••	386	1,060	405
Corresponding 1924 period in 1923 1922	507 519 371	602 599 429	1,472 82 1,125	85,562 6,690 54,940	1 7 2	1 14 2	557 666 856	817 950 1,225	 'ï		325 368 431	1,052 1,377 878	319 599 337

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

SHEEP SCAB MOVEMENT AREAS.

The following Areas are now "Movement Areas" for the purposes of Part I of the Sheep (Double Dipping) Order of 1920:-

An Area comprising such parts of the administrative counties of Chester, Derby, Lancaster, and the West Riding of Yorkshire, and such parts of the county boroughs of Halifax, Huddersfield and Sheffield as lie within the following boundary, namely:-Commencing at a point in the boundary between the counties of Derby and Chester where the River Goyt intersects the road from Macclesfield to Buxton at Moss House, proceeding thence in an easterly direction along the northern side of that road by Goyt's Moss Farm and Clough House to St. John's Road,

Buxton, thence along the northern side of that road to the junction of Station Road with The Quadrant, thence along the northern sides of The Quadrant and Spring Gardens to the River Wye, thence southerly and westerly along the course of that river to the footbridge at Upperdale, thence in a south-easterly direction along the north-eastern side of the road through Upperdale to the junction of Castlegate Lane with Ashford Lane and the road to Hassop at Headstone Head, thence southerly along the eastern side of the main road to Ashford to the point where that road crosses the London Mid-

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

† Including outbreaks in recently imported animals. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.